

Cut resistant glove, PU, palm-dipped, CRF® Technology, Lycra® nylon, 13 gg, smooth finish, cut resistance level B, Cat. II, grey, white, breathable back, water and oil repellent palm, for fine assembly work

[illegible]

IEC 61340-5-1:2007
Elektrostatiska urladdningar (ESD)
resistans under $1 \times 10^9 \Omega$

Carefully read these instructions before using this product.

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS

0 = Below the minimum performance level for the given individual hazard
 X = Not submitted to the test or test method not suitable for the glove design or material

PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS

The pictograms are measured from area of glove protection

EN 388:2016

	A. Abrasion resistance, Min. 0, Max. 4
	B. Blade cut resistance, Min. 0, Max. 5
	C. Tear resistance, Min. 0, Max. 4
	D. Puncture resistance, Min. 0, Max. 5

A B C D E F

E. Cut Resistance (TDM EN ISO 3997), Min. A, Max. F

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
www.ejendels.com/conformity

WARNING! This product is designed to provide protection specified in EU 2016/425 with the detailed levels of performance presented below. The gloves do not contain any item of PPE can provide full protection and caution must always be taken when exposed to risks. The performance levels are for products in new condition and do not reflect the actual duration of protection in the workplace due to other factors influencing the performance such as temperature, abrasion, degradation, etc. Do not use these gloves near moving elements or machinery with unprotected parts. For gloves with two or more layers the overall classification of EN 388:2016 does not necessarily reflect the performance of the outermost layer. Wet conditions may impair grip. For durability and cut resistance test, the couple test results are only indicative while the TDM cut resistance test is the reference performance result. EN 16350:2014 The person wearing the electrostatic dissipative protective gloves shall be properly earthed, for impedance less than 100 Ohms.

 The glove is shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the comfort and give the wrist more mobility.

IEC 61340-5-1:2007
Electrostatic discharge (ESD)
resistance below $1 \times 10^9 \Omega$

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.

EXPLICATION DES PICTOGRAMMES

O = sans le niveau de performance minimal pour le risque individuel donné

Le pictogramme de protection individuelle utilisé non-adapté au type de gant/matériau.

GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MÉCANIQUES Les indices de protection sont

EN 388-2016

A Résistance à l'abrasion, M0, M1, M2, M3, M4
B Résistance à la coupe, M0, M1, M2, M3, M4
C Résistance à la déchirure, M0, M1, M2, M3, M4
D Résistance à la perforation
E Résistance à la coupe, TDM
EN ISO9993-2016

La lettre A est une indication de la performance

AVERTISSEMENT Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé en toute sécurité. Cependant, il est recommandé de prendre des précautions. Les niveaux de performance des produits à l'étude ne sont pas suffisants pour protéger les utilisateurs contre les risques de blessure. Les utilisateurs doivent être conscients des dangers et des risques de blessure. Les utilisateurs doivent être conscients des dangers et des risques de blessure. Les utilisateurs doivent être conscients des dangers et des risques de blessure.

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

Le fabricant déclare que le produit est conforme aux exigences de la norme EN 388-2016.

ABCEP

IEC 61340-5-1:2007
Décharges électrostatiques (ESD) -

Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfältig durchlesen!

ERLÄUTERUNG DES PIKTOGRAMME

X = unter der Mindestanforderung für das vorliegende individuelle Risiko
X= nicht zum Test geeigneter oder Methode nicht für den Test geeignet

HÄNDSCHE SCHUTZSCHÜTZ

AC = Handschutzhandschuhe
Die Schutzschutzhandschuhe werden an der Handfläche des Handschutzhandschuhs gemessen.

AC = Arbeitsleistung, Min. 0, Max. 4
S = Schutzhandschuhe, Min. 0, Max. 5
D = Schutzhandschuhe, Min. 0, Max. 1
S = Schutzhandschuhe, Min. 0, Max. 1
D = Schutzhandschuhe (TDM) (EN 388:1997), Min. 0, Max. 1
S = Schutzhandschuhe, Peabedern

WARNUNG! Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Schutz gemäß EN 1063:2002 zu bieten. Die gewasene Oberfläche ist nicht für den Kontakt mit Wasser geeignet. Bitte beachten, kein einzelnes Bandelement der persönlichen Schutzausrüstung kann vollständigen Schutz bieten. In allen Risikosituationen ist immer mit höchster Vorsicht zu handeln. Die angegebenen Leistungsmessungen beziehen sich immer auf unbelebte, neue Handschuhe. Die tatsächliche Wirksamkeit des Schutzes kann durch Grundfaktoren wie z.B. Feuchtigkeit, Temperatur, Alter, Verschleiß usw. erheblich abweichen. Handschuhe niemals in der Nähe von beweglichen oder ungesicherten Teilen einer Maschine verwenden, Einzugsgefahr! Bei Handschutzhandschuhen mit 2 oder mehr Schichten gibt die Gesamtleistungswertung gemäß EN 388:2002 die Leistungsfähigkeit der Handschuhe an. Die Leistungsfähigkeit der Handschuhe wird während des Tests auf Schutzhandschuhe mit 2 Schichten auf der Basis der Schutzwerte der Handschuhe mit 1 Schicht abgestuft. Die Schutzwerte der Handschuhe mit 2 Schichten sind die Ergebnisse des Couple-Tests nur Anhaltspunkte, während das Ergebnis des TDM-Tests (EN 388:1997) die Ergebnisse des Couple-Tests ist. Die Schutzwerte der Handschuhe mit 2 Schichten sind die Ergebnisse des Couple-Tests für die Referenzwerte für die Leistung ist EN 16350:2014.

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
www.gendels.com/en/for

EN 420:2003 + A1:2009

 Elektrostatische Entladung (ESD)
Widerstand unter $1 \times 10^9 \Omega$

Les anvisningene nøye før du bruker dette produktet.

SAMSVARENKJØPERING
www.ependals.com/conformity

FORKLARING AV PRIKTGRAMMER
 0 = Under minimumskravet til trykkesikkerhet for de enkelte individuelle faren
 1 = Over minimumskravet til trykkesikkerhet, eller det er ikke relevant for produktet

EN 388:2016 VERNEHANSKER MOT MEKANISKE RISIKORER
 Vernehandsker til bruk i områder hvor det er fare for skade på hansen. Utvalgte farger på hansen.

ADVARSEL! Dette produktet er laget for å beskytte hender som utfører arbeid i EN 388 med et minimumskrav på 1,00. Det brukes derfor. Men husk at dette ikke gir full beskyttelse og at det alltid må tas ytlige forsiktighet ved eksponering for farlige kjemikalier eller i andre høyrisiko situasjoner. Dette produktet er ikke nytt og ubrukt produkt, kan påvirkes underveis og slitasje fører høy temperatur og degerasjon. Ikke bruk disse hanskene når elementene er overopphetet eller når maskiner som kan skade hender. EN 388:2016 gjelder referert for materialet sammen med det sterkeste

ABCEDEF B. Skjærmønstret, Min. 0; Maks. 4
C. Røvmønstret, Min. 0; Maks. 4
D. Punkteringsmønstret, Min. 0; Maks. 4
E. Skjærmønstret (TDM, EN ISO 3997) Min.
A; Maks. F
F. Slagbeskyttelse, P=Passer

 Hansken er kortere enn standard størrelse og kan øke komforten

EN16350:2014
BESKYTTELSESHANSKER - ELEKTROSTATISKE
EGENSKABER, MOTSTAND UNDER $1 \times 10^4 \Omega$

BRUGSANVISNING
KATEGORI II

FØRKLÆRING TIL PÅKØBET
 0 = Under minimum ydelse/tillæg for den angivne kvalitet
 1 = Over minimum ydelse/tillæg for den angivne kvalitet
 X = Ikke sendt til prøvning eller metode uegnet til prøvning / forhold til hands design eller materiale

**BEKYLTESESHANDSKER MØJ-
 KANISKE RISICI**
 Genetragning/prøvevæsen er målt fra

ADVARSEL Dette produkt er udviklet til at yde beskyttelse, specificeret i EU 2016/425, med de detaljerede resultater vist nedenfor. Husk dog altid, at intet PPE produkt kan yde 100 % beskyttelse, og der skal udvises forsigtighed ved udsættelse for forurensning eller andre farer, som ikke er dækket af standarden. For yderligere gældende sikkerhedsanvisninger, se vejledningen til de enkelte produkttyper. Denne information afspjælr ikke den faktiske beskyttelsestilstand på arbejdspladsen, på grund af andre faktorer, der påvirker ydelse, som temperatur, silt, nedbrydning, osv. Handskeme må ikke benyttes i nærheden af

EN 388:2016 A. Slidstyrke, Min. 0; Maks. 4
B. Snitbestandighed, Min. 0; Maks. 5
C. Rivebestandighed, Min. 0; Maks. 4
D. Stikbestandighed, Min. 0; Maks. 4
E. Snitbestandighed (TDM), EN
ISO 3997, Min. A; Maks. F
F. Strygeslag, P = Godkendt

EN 420: 2003	BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER - GENERELLE KRAV OG PRØVNINGSMETODER	eller aftages i antændelige eller eksplosive omgivelser eller mens der håndteres antændelige eller eksplosive stoffer. Beskyttelseshandskernes elektrostatiske egenskaber kan påvirkes negativt af aldring, slidage, kontaminering og skader, og kan være utilstrækkelige til at oxidberige de antændelige antenner alle atmosfæriske
	Fingerspidsfølelsestest: Min.: 1; Max.: 5	

PASFORM OG STØRRELSE: Alle størrelser overholder kravene i EN 420-2003 hvis ikke andet er forklaret på forsiden. Brug kun produkter i

EN 420: BESKYTTETSFHÅNDSKER-
2003 + GENGELLE KRAV OG
A1:2009 PRØVNINGSMETODER
Fingerspidens følelsesfølsomhed:
Min. 1. Max 5

EN 16350:2014
BESKYTTESHAANDSKER - ELEKTROSTATISKE
EGENSKABER. MODSTAND UNDER 1 x 10⁸ Ω

IEC 61340-5-1:2007
Elektrostatisk udladning (ESD) -
modstand under $1 \times 10^9 \Omega$

Противополезные перчатки, полиуретан, обливка области ладони, технология CRF[®], Луста[®], полимер, плотность вязки 13 g, простая обливка, уровень защиты от порезов 3, уровень защиты от порезов В, Cat. II, цвет серый/белый, вентилируемая тыльная сторона ладони, водо- и маслосталкивающая тыльная сторона, для точных сборочных работ

IEC 61340-5-1:2007
ELEKTROSTATICKÝ VÝBOJ
(ESD) - ODPOR $< 1 \times 10^9 \Omega$

ELECTROSTÁTICAS. RESISTENCIA POR
DEBAJO DE $1 \times 10^8 \Omega$

 IEC 61340-5-1:2007
Descarga electrostática (ESD),
resistencia por debajo de $1 \times 10^9 \Omega$

[illegible]

	detaalselt redeldavate koostööde + lihtsustamiseks standardeid kõnetes lihtsam.	Kandke alati sobiva suuvarustust! Liiga lõdvalt või pingul olevad tõttud ei pruugi kaitset e egi pakumaotust kaitsta. HUUSTAMINE JA TRANSPORT: Isolaatorid tuleb õrnalt ja hoolikalt paigaldada ruumi seintele, vöölehtedele, temperatuurivahemikus +10°C - +30°C. SÄILITUS: Originaalpakse kasutatud materiale olukorras +10°C - +30°C tuleb ette täpelt märgistada, kuna need mõeldavad erinevad laadid ja tüübid. Hoida kaustas pe. KONTROLLIGE ENNE KASUTAMIST: Kahtlustatud tude EPAK kõrvaldamiseks kaitsta e selle peelmisega viskama. Ärge kunagi kasutage kahtlustatud tude. PÜHASTAMINE: Ärge kasutage kinniseid puhastuskesi kemikaale või teravaid laetugeid. KASUTUS KÕRVALDAMISEKS: Lühiajalist hoiakalist keskkonnakaitset: ALLERGEEN: Ahtude tude sisaldisse komponendid, mis võivad põhjustada allergeetilisi reaktsioone. Ärge kasutage üldkinniseid märkeid. Lisateavust: Üksikasjaliku informatsiooni saamiseks võtke ühendust Euronormiga.
EN ISO 14001 A1:2009	KAITSEKINDAD - ÜLDISED NÕUDED JA TESTIMEETODID Lühikutsus: Mnt. A Max 5	
EN ISO 13959:2014	KAITSEKINDAD - EKSTRAOLISTALT OMADUSED. TAKISTUS ALA 1 X 10⁸ Q	
IEC 61340-5-2:2007	Elektritaoluslasi [ESL], inglisk ESL - takistus ala 1 X 10⁹ A Ohm	
		

[illegible][illegible]

IEC 61340-5-1:2007
Elektrosztatikus károsítás (ESD)-
ellenállás $1 \times 10^9 \Omega$ alatt



INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

CATEGORIA I

CONSULTE A PÁGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMAÇÕES ESPECÍFICAS SOBRE O PRODUTO

PT

Leia atentamente estas instruções antes de utilizar este produto.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE
www.efjendals.com/conformity

EXPLICAÇÃO DOS PICTOGRAMAS

O = Abaixo do nível de desempenho mínimo para o perigo individual especificado

X= Não submetidas ao teste ou o método de teste não é adequado para o design ou para o material das luvas

LUVAS DE PROTEÇÃO CONTRA RISCOS MECÂNICOS Os níveis de proteção são medidos a partir da área da palma da luva.

EN 388:2016

A. Resistência à abrasão	Min. 0, Máx. 4
B. Resistência ao corte de lâmina	Min. 0, Máx. 5
C. Resistência ao rasgamento	Min. 0, Máx. 4
D. Resistência à perfuração	Min. 0, Máx. 4
E. Resistência ao corte TDM (EN ISO13997)	Min. A, Máx. F
F. Proteção contra o impacto, P= Aprovado	

EN 420: 2003

LUVAS DE PROTEÇÃO - REQUISITOS GERAIS E MÉTODOS DE TESTE

Teste de destreza do dedo: min. 1, máx. 5

A luva é mais pequena que uma luva normal, para aumentar o conforto para fins especiais – por exemplo, trabalho de montagem de precisão.

EN 420: 2003 + A1:2009

LUVAS DE PROTEÇÃO - REQUISITOS GERAIS E MÉTODOS DE TESTE

Teste de destreza do dedo: min. 1, máx. 5

EN 16350:2014

LUVAS DE PROTEÇÃO - PROPRIEDADES ELETROSTÁTICAS

IEC 61340-5-12007

Descarga electrostática - menor resistência <1 x 10⁹ Ω

AVISO! Este produto foi concebido para proporcionar uma proteção especificada na EU 2016/425, com os níveis de desempenho detalhados apresentados. No entanto, tenha sempre em conta que nenhum artigo de EPI pode assegurar uma proteção completa e que deve ter sempre cuidado durante a exposição a riscos. Os níveis de desempenho referem-se a produtos em estado novo e não refletem a duração real da proteção no local de trabalho, devido a outros fatores que influenciam o desempenho, tais como a temperatura, a abrasão, a degradação, entre outros. Não use estas luvas na proximidade de elementos em movimento ou de máquinas com peças sem proteção. Para luvas com duas ou mais camadas a classificação geral da EN 388:2016 não reflete necessariamente o desempenho da camada mais externa. Para a perda de corte durante o teste de resistência ao corte, os resultados do teste Coup não apenas indicativos, sendo o resultado do teste de resistência ao corte TDM a referência quanto ao desempenho. EN 16350:2014. A pessoa que usa as luvas de proteção dissipativas eletrostáticas deve estar devidamente ligada à terra, por exemplo, usando calçado adequado. As luvas de proteção dissipativas eletrostáticas não devem ser desmontadas, abertas, ajustadas ou removidas em atmosferas inflamáveis ou explosivas ou ao manusear substâncias inflamáveis ou explosivas. As propriedades eletrostáticas das luvas de proteção podem ser afetadas por danos, e podem não ser suficientes para atmosferas inflamáveis enriquecidas com oxigênio onde são necessárias precauções adicionais.

AJUSTE E TAMANHO: Todos os tamanhos cumprem a norma EN 420:2003 em termos de conforto, ajuste e destreza, se não explicada na página inicial. Use apenas produtos de tamanho adequado. Os produtos que estão demasiado largos ou demasiado apertados restringirão os movimentos e não fornecerão o nível ideal de proteção. **ARMAZENAMENTO E TRANSPORTE:** Armazene-os idealmente na embalagem original, num ambiente seco e sem luz, entre +10 °C - +30 °C. **PRAZO DE VALIDADE:** Devido à natureza dos materiais utilizados neste produto, a validade deste produto não pode ser determinada dado que será afetada por vários fatores, como as condições de armazenamento, a utilização, etc. Pode ver mais informações sobre luvas descartáveis na respetiva caixa. **INSPEÇÃO ANTES DA UTILIZAÇÃO:** Se o produto estiver danificado, NÃO fornecerá a proteção ideal e deve ser eliminado. Nunca utilize um produto danificado. **LIMPEZA:** Não utilize produtos químicos nem objetos com extremidades pontiagudas para limpar as luvas. **ELIMINAÇÃO:** Conforme a legislação ambiental local. **ALERGENOS:** Este produto contém componentes que podem constituir um potencial risco de reacções alérgicas. Não utilize em caso de sinais de hipersensibilidade. Contacte a Efjendals para mais informações.



UKAZÁNIA NA UPOTREBU

CATEGORIA II

VIŽITE NAČALNATU STRANICU ZA SPECIFIČNIA INFORMACIJA ZA PRODUKT

BG

Vнимателно прочетете указанията, преди да използвате този продукт.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE
www.efjendals.com/conformity

ТЪЛКУВАНЕ НА ПИКТОГРАМИТЕ

O = под минималното ниво на ефективност за съответната опасност

X= не е представен за тестване или методът на тестване не е подходящ за типа ръкавици или съответния материал

РЪКАВИЦИ ЗА ЗАЩИТА ОТ МЕХАНИЧНИ РИСКОВЕ Нивът на защита се измерват в областта на дланта.

EN 388:2016

A. Устойчивост на претриване	Min. 0, макс. 4
B. Устойчивост на прорязване с остри предмети	Min. 0, макс. 5
C. Устойчивост на разкъсване	Min. 0, макс. 4
D. Устойчивост на прорязване с остри предмети (TDM, EN ISO13997)	Min. A, макс. E
E. Защита от удар, P=Идентична	

EN 420: 2003

ЗАЩИТНИ РЪКАВИЦИ - ОБЩИ ИЗИСКВАНИЯ И МЕТОДИ ЗА ИЗПИТВАНЕ

Тест за подвижност на пръстите: мин. 1, макс. 5

Ръкавицата е по-малка от стандартната с цел осигуряване на по-висок комфорт и по-голяма подвижност на китката.

EN 420: 2003 + A1:2009

ЗАЩИТНИ РЪКАВИЦИ - ОБЩИ ИЗИСКВАНИЯ И МЕТОДИ ЗА ИЗПИТВАНЕ

Тест за подвижност на пръстите: мин. 1, макс. 5

EN 16350:2014

ЗАЩИТНИ РЪКАВИЦИ - ЕЛЕКТРОСТАТИЧНИ СВОЙСТВА

IEC 61340-5-12007

ЕЛЕКТРОСТАТИЧЕН РАЗРЯД (ESD) - УСТОЙЧИВОСТ ПОД НАПОН Q

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Този продукт е предназначен да осигури защита в съответствие с Директива ЕU 2016/425 за ЛПС. Съгласно предвидените по-долу нива на работните характеристики. Трябва да се има предвид, че нива ЛПС, които осигуряват пълна защита, за това трябва винаги да се внимава при излагане на риск. Работните характеристики са за нови продукти и не показват действителната действителност на защитата на работното място поради намичането на други фактори, които влияят на ефективността, напр. температурата, износване, влошаване на системното и др. Не използвайте тези ръкавици близо до движещи се елементи или нащипи и необезопасени компоненти. При ръкавици с два или повече слоя общата класификация EN 388:2016 не винаги отразява работните характеристики на най-външния слой. Благата може да погледне на правителството за повече информация за свойствата на нива по време на тестване за устойчивостта на прорязване резултатите от соуде теста са само показателни. Резултатите от TDM теста за устойчивост на прорязване се применят за референтни стойности за ефективност. EN 16350:2014. Люето, носещо защитни ръкавици за разсейване на електростатични заряди, трябва да има осигурено заземление, например да носи подходящи защитни обувки. Защитните ръкавици за разсейване на електростатични заряди не трябва да се разпоковат, отговарят, коригират или отстраняват, докато потребителят се намира в запалими или експлозивни среда или докато борави със запалими или експлозивни вещества. Електростатичните свойства на защитните ръкавици могат да се повлияят негативно от съхранение, износване, замърсяване или увреждане и може да не осигуряват достатъчно защита в обособени с ексилора, запалима среда, за които трябва да се извършат допълнителни оценки.

ФОРМА И РАЗМЕР: Всички размери съответстват на EN 420:2003 за удобство, големина и подвижност, освен ако на началната страница не е посочено друго. Носете само подходящ размер продукта. Продукти, които са твърде малки или твърде стегнати ограничават движението и не осигуряват оптимално ниво на защита. **СЪХРАНЕНИЕ И ТРАНСПОРТ:** Избягвайте условия за съхранение на сухо и тъмно в оригиналната опаковка при температура между +10 °C и +30 °C. **СРОК НА ГОДНОСТ:** Поради естеството на материалите, използвани при направата на този продукт, срокът му на годност не може да бъде определен, тъй като трябва да се имат предвид количество от фактори, като например различните условия на съхранение, начин на използване и т.н. **ПРОВЕРКА ПРЕДИ УПОТРЕБА:** Ако продуктът е повреден, той не осигурява необходимата защита и трябва да бъде изхвърлен. Никого не използвайте повреден продукт. **ПОМЪКНАВАНЕ:** Не използвайте химикали или предмете с остри ръбове за почистване на ръкавиците. **ИЗХВЪРЯВАНЕ:** Съгласно местното законодателство за опазване на околната среда. **АЛЕРГИИ:** Този продукт съдържа компоненти, които представляват потенциална опасност за алергични реакции. Не използвайте при прова на сърдечноритмичност. За повече информация се свържете с Efjendals.



UPUTE ZA UPOTREBU

CATEGORIA II

POGLEDAJTE PREDNU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINAČNIM PROIZVODIMA

HR

Pažljivo pročitaite ove upute prije upotrebe proizvoda.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE
www.efjendals.com/conformity

OBJAŠNJENJE PICTOGRAMA

O = ispod minimalne razine performansi za određenu opasnost

X = nije podvrgnuto ispitivanju ili ispitna metoda nije primjenjena za dizajn ili materijal rukavice

UKAZIVANJE ZA ZAŠTITU OD MEHANIČKIH RIZIKA Razine zaštite mjere se na području dlanu rukavice.

EN 388:2016

A. Otpornost na habanje	Min. 0, maks. 4
B. Otpornost na presjecanje	Min. 0, maks. 5
C. Otpornost na trganje	Min. 0, maks. 4
D. Otpornost na probijanje	Min. 0, maks. 4
E. Otpornost na presjecanje (TDM, EN ISO 13997)	min. A, maks. F
F. Zaštita od udara, P= prolaz	

EN 420: 2003

ZAŠTITNE RUKAVICE - OPĆI ZAHTEVI I METODE ISPITIVANJA

Ispitivanje pokretljivosti prstiju: Min. 1, maks. 5

Rukavica je kraća od standardne rukavice kako bi bila udobnija i pružala više pokretljivosti u zglobovima.

EN 420: 2003 + A1:2009

ZAŠTITNE RUKAVICE - OPĆI ZAHTEVI I METODE ISPITIVANJA

Ispitivanje pokretljivosti prstiju: Min. 1, maks. 5

EN 16350:2014

ZAŠTITNE RUKAVICE - ELEKTROSTATIČKA SVOJSTVA

IEC 61340-5-12007

ZAŠTITA OD ELEKTROSTATIČKOG IZBOJA (ESD) - OTPORNOST ISPOD 10X10⁹ Ω

UPOZORENJE! Ovi su proizvodi izrađeni za pružanje zaštite navedene u osobnoj zaštitnoj opremi EU 2016/425, a detaljni podaci o razinama performansi navedeni su u nastavku. Međutim, uvijek imajte na umu da niti jedan dio osobne zaštitne opreme ne može pružiti potpunu zaštitu te da uvijek morate biti na oprezu kad ste izloženi rizicima. Razine performansi odnose se na proizvode u novom stanju i ne odražavaju stvarno trajanje zaštite na radnom mjestu zbog drugih čimbenika koji utječu na performanse, kao što su temperatura, habanje, raspadanje itd. Nemoguće je upotrijebiti rukavice u blizini pokretnih dijelova ili strojeva u nezaštićenim dijelovima. Za rukavice koje imaju dva ili više slojeva općenita klasifikacija prema normi EN 388:2016 ne odražava nužno performanse vanjskog sloja. U skladu s tim je uvijek nužno teže držati. Za tvijenje tijekom ispitivanja otpornosti na presjecanje, rezultati ispitivanja na presjecanje samo su informativni, dok su rezultati ispitivanja TDM referentni rezultati svojstva. EN 16350:2014. Osoba koja nosi elektrostatički dissipativne zaštitne rukavice te treba biti ispravno zemljena, primjerice prijenosom obućom. Elektrostatički dissipativne zaštitne rukavice ne smiju se rasplakirati, otvoriti, prilagoditi ili ukloniti u uvjetima gdje može doći do požara ili eksplozije ili tijekom rada sa zapaljivim ili eksplozivnim tvarima. Na elektrostatička svojstva zaštitnih rukavica mogu negativno utjecati starenje, trošenje, kontaminacija ili oštećenje rukavica i možda neće biti primjerene za okolne bogate kisikom gdje može doći do požara i gdje su potrebne dodatne procjene.

MIJERJE VELIČINE: Sve su veličine u skladu s normom EN 420:2003 za udobnost, dobru mjeru i pokretljivost, osim ako nije navedeno drukčije na prednjoj stranici. Noste samo proizvode odgovarajuće veličine. Proizvodi koji su prekrati ili preuski ograničavaju pokretljivost i neće pružiti optimalnu razinu zaštite. **POHRANA I PRIJEVOZ:** Napolje pohraniti na suhom i tamnom mjestu u originalnom pakiranju na temperaturi između +10 °C i +30 °C. **VIJEŠ TRAJANJA:** Zbog prirode materijala ovog proizvoda nije moguće odrediti njegov vijek trajanja zato što na njegovu vijek mogući čimbenici kao što su uvjeti poljane, upotreba i dr. **PROVERA PRIJE UPOTREBE:** Ako se na proizvodu pojave oštećenja, on NEĆE pružiti optimalnu zaštitu i morate ga zbrinuti. Nikada nemojte upotrebljavati oštećeni proizvod. **ČIŠĆENJE:** Nemoguće je upotrebljavati kemikalije ili ostre predmete za čišćenje rukavica. **ZBRINJAVANJE:** Prema lokalnim zakonima o zaštiti okoliša. **ALERGENI:** Proizvod sadrži dijelove koji mogu izazvati alergijske reakcije. Nemoguće ga upotrijebiti ako pokazujete znakove preosjetljivosti. Za više informacija obratite se društvu Efjendals.

APPLICATION FAST SET

483 Avenue Lazare Ponticelli
77220 Gretz-Armainvilliers

Tel : (+33)1 64 16 41 63 - Fax : (+33)1 64 16 48 67

contact@afs-bicomposant.fr

www.afs-bicomposant.fr